Reported
7/31/2025
7/31/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025
7/30/2025
7/30/2025
7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025
7/30/2025
7/30/2025

7/29/2025

Incident nature

Disabled Vehicle

Property

Suspicious Actions

Warrant

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Criminal Damage

Civil Matter
Traffic Stop
Accident-Unknow

Traffic Stop

Incident address

|-74
Police Dept

W Green St

Huck's

E CLINTON AVE
E MARKET ST

E CLINTON

74 eb off ramp

Police Dept

E Market St
Route 54
i74 mm

Route 54

Disposition
Unable to locate
Found power tool. Owner located. Item returned

Report of subject banging on doors. Area checked and
subjects were not located

Cruse, Tina (49) years of age
Mansfield, IL 61854
Champaign Co - FTA - DWLS
Issued NTA

Warning - No Taillights
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - Speeding

Item struck windshield near Mansfield. Possible person
thew the item ISP Notified

Civil Issue between business and customer
Warning - Speeding
Unable to locate

Warning - One Headlight



7/29/2025
7/29/2025
7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/28/2025
7/28/2025
7/28/2025
7/28/2025
7/28/2025
7/28/2025

7/28/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Abandoned Vehicle

Public Service

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation

Disorderly Conduct

Route 150

N. John Street

Trinity Church

W Green St

Police Dept

Casey's

Route 54

I-74

W CLINTON AVE

N Plum St

W High St

S Main St

Dollar General

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Failure to Signal

Warning - One Brake Light

Vehicle tagged letter mailed

Golf Cart Registration

Tapp, Phyllis (63) year of age

West Union, WV 26456

St Louis Co Warrant MO - Larceny x2, Forgery
Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
Warning - Improper Lane Usage

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Expired Registration

Sent to check on children at residence

Weeds and Grass. Letter sent

Weeds and Grass. Letter sent

Report of inappropriate behavior between employee

and customer. Report



7/28/2025
7/27/2025
7/27/2025
7/27/2025
7/27/2025
7/27/2025
7/27/2025
7/27/2025
7/27/2025
7/26/2025
7/25/2025

7/25/2025

7/25/2025
7/25/2025
7/25/2025

7/25/2025

Subject In Road

Welfare Check

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

information

Motor Assist

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Alarm

Traffic Stop

Public Service

Suspicious Circ

Disabled Vehicle

Accident PD

-74

Ice machine across from Casey's

N Main St

I-74

Route 54

S Center Street

Arbor Place

I-74

I-74

E High St

Heartland Bank

54 overpass

W indiana St
E Market St
I-74

S MAIN ST

Male given ride to LeRoy

Subject laying by the ice machine

Sent to the location to check on kids. All 10-4
Citation - Speeding 90/70

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Report

Motorist was able to continue on their way
Warning - Speeding

Requested to check on family member Everything was okay
False Alarm

Citation - Suspended Registration, Operating Uninsured
motor vehicle, failure to signal

Civil Issue or Custody
Found beer behind residence. Report
Stopped to use Cell Phone

Report taken, no injuries



7/25/2025

7/24/2025
7/24/2025
7/24/2025
7/24/2025
7/24/2025
7/24/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/22/2025
7/22/2025
7/22/2025

7/22/2025

Public Service

Traffic Stop

Public Service

City Ord Violation
Sex Off Registration
Public Service
Traffic Stop

Theft

City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation
Assist Other Agency
Disabled Vehicle
Public Serviced

City Ord Violation

Assist other Agency

Police Dept

74 overpass
Police Dept
W Water St
Police Dept
Oid Casey's

S Main St
Blue Ridge Schools
W Green St
W Olive St
Police Dept
I-74

E Monroe St
W Clinton Ave

WOODLAND DR

Information regarding Pest Control being conducted at

Warning - No Registration Lights

Questions asked and Answered

Abandoned Vehicle. Letter mailed

Sex offender Registered

Request for Speed Bumps due to work on highway
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Stolen scooter. Scooter located and no charges were requested
R.V. Parked on the right away. Vehicle moved

Grass and Weeds

Assisted Piatt County

Motorist was able to continue on their way
Questions asked and Answered

vegetation blocking side walk. Warning letter mailed

Assisted DCSO



7/22/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025

7/19/2025

Traffic Stop
Accident-Rollover
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Domestic
Abandoned Vehicle
Disabled Vehicle
Public Service
Animal - Found
Medical Evaluation
Traffic Stop

Animal Complaint
Roadway Obstruct
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Royal Road
I-74

-74

I-74

S Western Ave
W Water St
I74 WB Exit
Police Dept
Woodland Dr
Oak Lane
Route 54
Plum Rd

I-74

Baum's
Subway

E Clinton Ave.

Warning - Expired Registration

Unable to locate

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - One Headlight

Report of domestic, parties separated. Repot
Vehicle mailed. Warning letter mailed
Unable to locate

Questions asked and Answered for directions
Dog made way home

Subject transported

Warning - Speeding

DCSO jurisdiction

Unable to locate

Warning - Squealing Tires

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Failure to Dim HL



7/19/2025
7/19/2025
7/19/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025
7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025

Traffic Stop
Animal Complaint
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Fight

Animal Complaint

Suspicious Circ

Criminal Damage
Suspicious Circ
Domestic
Welfare Check

Welfare Check

I-74
S Elm St
W Indiana St

S Main St

Rest Area

I-74

Farmer City Raceway
farmer city raceway

S Maple St

W Green St
Ceder Circle

N Plum St

174 WB Off Ramp

W Green St

Warning - Speeding

Animal Control called for injured cat

Well being check on the kids. All 10-4

Lamb, Mark (59) years of age

Mansfield, IL 61854

Champaign Co - FTA - Poss of Meth < 5 Grams
Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
Warning - No Taillights

Warning - No Registration Lights

Officials wanted to warn officers of possible fight

Dogs left in vehicle. Owner located and warned

Report of subjects removing items from the residence
All 10-4 subjects belonged here

Report of subject urinating on vehicles. No damage
Resident found her door open upon arriving home
Report of verbal domestic. Report taken

Truck driver resting

Subject using internet to watch movie in vehicle



7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/13/2025

7/13/2025

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

City Ord Violation

Paper Service

Suspicious Circ

Traffic Stop

Accident PD

City Ord Violation

City Ord Violation

unknown Issue

Keep The Peace

Domestic

I-74

I-74

W Clinton Ave

I-74

N William St

Dollar General

N State St

I-74

American Legion

S Main St

W Clinton Ave

W Water St

N Center St

Arbor Place Apartments

Warning - Improper Backing

Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - One Headlight

Warning - Speeding

Warning letter mailed

City Ordinance Violation letter given
Unable to locate

Citation - Speeding 90/70

Report taken. No Injuries

Vehicles, grass, and junk. Letter mailed
Weeds and Grass, Letter mailed
Uncontrollable Hiccups. Denied medical assistance

Child Custody arrangement

Davis, Caleb (34) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Domestic Battery

Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking



7/12/2025

7/12/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/10/2025
7/10/2025
7/10/2025
7/10/2025
7/9/2025

7/9/2025

7/9/2025

Public Service

Alarm

Traffic Stop
Suspicious Circ
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

City Ord Violation
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Accident-Unknown
Vehicle Lockout
Fight

Traffic Stop

Threats

Budget Motel

E Allen St

American Legion

i74

I-74

I-74

Dollar General

Route 54

-74

E HIGH Street

I-74

Dollar General

Breakers 3

Route 150

E Green St

Owner advised of complaints of Loud Exhaust

Everything was okay

Citation - Operating Uninsured vehicle

Female riding bike to get exercise. Advised of dangers
Warning - Failure to Signal

Warning - Speeding

Condition of the dumpster and fence

Citation - Speeding 65/40

Citation - Suspended Registration

Warning - No Registration Lights

Assisted ISP

Vehicle was unlocked

Report of Fight. Report taken and sent to SAO for review

Warning - No Registration Lights

Threats made towards resident. Report



7/9/2025

7/9/2025
7/8/2025
7/8/2025
7/8/2025
7/8/2025
7/7/2025

7/7/2025

7/7/2025
7/7/2025
7/7/2025
7/6/2025
7/6/2025

7/6/2025

7/6/2025

Suicide Threat

Keep The Peace
Traffic Stop
Iegal Burn
Disabled Vehicle
Threats

Missing Person

Vandalism

Harassment
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person
Disabled Vehicle

Suspicious Vehicle

City Ord Violation

Huck's

E High St
Royal Road
N Plum St
N Main ST
Police Dept
N John St

N William St

Police Dept
Clinton Ave
I-74

1-74

174 eb on Ramp

Farmer City Café

W Green St

Flagged down at hucks for subject in need of
Mental Health Evaluation

Civil Matter

Warning - No Registration Lights

Given warning for burning on non burn day
Vehicle was moved from roadway

Threats over martial property. Report taken
Juvenile later located

Unknown subjects wrote on car in dust No damage noted.

Report taken. Advice given

Warning - Improper Display of Registration
Citation - Speeding 89/70

Subject walking on I-74 Unable to Locate
Stopped to check trailer light

Subject pulled into lot because they thought they
were getting stooped

Racoons living in garage. Letter sent



7/6/2025
7/6/2025

7/6/2025

7/5/2025
7/5/2025
7/5/2025
7/5/2025
7/5/2025
7/5/2025

7/5/2025

7/5/2025
7/4/2025

7/4/2025

Property
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Fireworks Complaint
Traffic Stop
Fireworks Complaint
Public Service

Warrant-Service

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Route 54
Route 54

Route 54

Route 150
Route 150

N Main Street
Old Casey's

N Plum St

W Water 5t

S Main St

I-74

Route 150

i-74

Life Vest on Road. Taken into property
Warning - Speeding

Decker, Lyndze (34) year of age

Mahomet, IL 61853

Citation - Driving while License Revoked
Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Subjects located and stopped

Warning - Speeding

Subjects located and stopped

Child custody issue

Bolton, Thomas (64) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Pike Co Warrant - Violation of Court Order
Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
Warning - Speeding

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - No Lights when Required



7/4/2025
7/4/2025
7/4/2025
7/4/2025
7/3/2025
7/3/2025
7/3/2025
7/2/2025
7/2/2025
7/2/2025
7/2/2025
7/2/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Wires Down
911 Hang Up
911 Open Line
Traffic Hazard
911 Open Line
Traffic Stop
Domestic

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Person

Disabled Vehicle

-74

i-74

N Main Street

I-74

S Main Street

Doilar General

E High St

S Maple St

S Western Ave

1-74

S Municipal Dr

-74

N Main St

I-74

E Clinton Ave

-74

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - No Registration Lights

Citation - Speeding 89/70

Warning - No Registration Lights

Citation - Suspended Reg, Operating Uninsured Vehicle
Wires down due to being hit by Semi

Unable to Locate

Unable to Locate

Roadway Cleared

Everything was okay

Warning - Speeding

Verbal argument. Report

Warning - Speeding

Subject hanging out on property and was asked to relocate

Vehicle ran out of fuel



7/1/2025 Accident PD E Water Street Report taken. No Injuries

7/1/2025 Improper Parking S Maple St Vehicle parked on sidewalk. Warning issued



