Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
7/31/2025	Disabled Vehicle	1-74	Unable to locate
7/31/2025	Property	Police Dept	Found power tool. Owner located. Item returned
7/30/2025	Suspicious Actions	W Green St	Report of subject banging on doors. Area checked and subjects were not located
7/30/2025	Warrant	Huck's	Cruse, Tina (49) years of age Mansfield, IL 61854 Champaign Co - FTA - DWLS Issued NTA
7/30/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Taillights
7/30/2025	Traffic Stop	E MARKET ST	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
7/30/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
7/30/2025	Traffic Stop	74 eb off ramp	Warning - Speeding
7/30/2025	Criminal Damage	Police Dept	Item struck windshield near Mansfield. Possible person thew the item ISP Notified
7/30/2025	Civil Matter	E Market St	Civil Issue between business and customer
7/30/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
7/30/2025	Accident-Unknow	174 mm	Unable to locate
7/29/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - One Headlight

7/29/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/29/2025	Traffic Stop	N. John Street	Warning - Failure to Signal
7/29/2025	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - One Brake Light
7/29/2025	Abandoned Vehicle	W Green St	Vehicle tagged letter mailed
7/29/2025	Public Service	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registration
7/29/2025	Welfare Check	Casey's	Tapp, Phyllis (63) year of age West Union, WV 26456 St Louis Co Warrant MO - Larceny x2, Forgery Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
7/28/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
7/28/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/28/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - Expired Registration
7/28/2025	Welfare Check	N Plum St	Sent to check on children at residence
7/28/2025	City Ord Violation	W High St	Weeds and Grass. Letter sent
7/28/2025	City Ord Violation	S Main St	Weeds and Grass. Letter sent
7/28/2025	Disorderly Conduct	Dollar General	Report of inappropriate behavior between employee and customer. Report

7/28/2025	Subject In Road	I-74	Male given ride to LeRoy
7/27/2025	Welfare Check	Ice machine across from Casey's	Subject laying by the ice machine
7/27/2025	Welfare Check	N Main St	Sent to the location to check on kids. All 10-4
7/27/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding 90/70
7/27/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
7/27/2025	Traffic Stop	S Center Street	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
7/27/2025	Information	Arbor Place	Report
7/27/2025	Motor Assist	1-74	Motorist was able to continue on their way
7/27/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
7/26/2025	Welfare Check	E High St	Requested to check on family member Everything was okay
7/25/2025	Alarm	Heartland Bank	False Alarm
7/25/2025	Traffic Stop	54 overpass	Citation - Suspended Registration, Operating Uninsured motor vehicle, failure to signal
7/25/2025	Public Service	W Indiana St	Civil Issue or Custody
7/25/2025	Suspicious Circ	E Market St	Found beer behind residence. Report
7/25/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Stopped to use Cell Phone
7/25/2025	Accident PD	S MAIN ST	Report taken, no injuries

7/25/2025	Public Service	Police Dept	Information regarding Pest Control being conducted at
7/24/2025	Traffic Stop	74 overpass	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/24/2025	Public Service	Police Dept	Questions asked and Answered
7/24/2025	City Ord Violation	W Water St	Abandoned Vehicle. Letter mailed
7/24/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Dept	Sex offender Registered
7/24/2025	Public Service	Old Casey's	Request for Speed Bumps due to work on highway
7/24/2025	Traffic Stop	S Main St	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
7/23/2025	Theft	Blue Ridge Schools	Stolen scooter. Scooter located and no charges were requested
7/23/2025	City Ord Violation	W Green St	R.V. Parked on the right away. Vehicle moved
7/23/2025	City Ord Violation	W Olive St	Grass and Weeds
7/23/2025	Assist Other Agency	Police Dept	Assisted Piatt County
7/22/2025	Disabled Vehicle	1-74	Motorist was able to continue on their way
7/22/2025	Public Serviced	E Monroe St	Questions asked and Answered
7/22/2025	City Ord Violation	W Clinton Ave	vegetation blocking side walk. Warning letter mailed
7/22/2025	Assist other Agency	WOODLAND DR	Assisted DCSO

7/22/2025	Traffic Stop	Royal Road	Warning - Expired Registration
7/21/2025	Accident-Rollover	1-74	Unable to locate
7/21/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/21/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - One Headlight
7/21/2025	Domestic	S Western Ave	Report of domestic, parties separated. Repot
7/21/2025	Abandoned Vehicle	W Water St	Vehicle mailed. Warning letter mailed
7/21/2025	Disabled Vehicle	174 WB Exit	Unable to locate
7/21/2025	Public Service	Police Dept	Questions asked and Answered for directions
7/20/2025	Animal - Found	Woodland Dr	Dog made way home
7/20/2025	Medical Evaluation	Oak Lane	Subject transported
7/20/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
7/20/2025	Animal Complaint	Plum Rd	DCSO Jurisdiction
7/20/2025	Roadway Obstruct	1-74	Unable to locate
7/20/2025	Traffic Stop	Baum's	Warning - Squealing Tires
7/20/2025	Traffic Stop	Subway	Warning - Speeding
7/19/2025	Traffic Stop	E Clinton Ave.	Warning - Failure to Dim HL

7/19/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
7/19/2025	Animal Complaint	S Elm St	Animal Control called for injured cat
7/19/2025	Welfare Check	W Indiana St	Well being check on the kids. All 10-4
7/18/2025	Traffic Stop	S Main St	Lamb, Mark (59) years of age Mansfield, IL 61854 Champaign Co - FTA - Poss of Meth < 5 Grams Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
7/18/2025	Traffic Stop	Rest Area	Warning - No Taillights
7/18/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/18/2025	Fight	Farmer City Raceway	Officials wanted to warn officers of possible fight
7/18/2025	Animal Complaint	farmer city raceway	Dogs left in vehicle. Owner located and warned
7/18/2025	Suspicious Circ	S Maple St	Report of subjects removing items from the residence All 10-4 subjects belonged here
7/18/2025	Criminal Damage	W Green St	Report of subject urinating on vehicles. No damage
7/16/2025	Suspicious Circ	Ceder Circle	Resident found her door open upon arriving home
7/16/2025	Domestic	N Plum St	Report of verbal domestic. Report taken
7/16/2025	Welfare Check	174 WB Off Ramp	Truck driver resting
7/16/2025	Welfare Check	W Green St	Subject using internet to watch movie in vehicle

7/13/2025	Domestic		Davis, Caleb (34) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Domestic Battery Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
7/13/2025	Keep The Peace	N Center St	Child Custody arrangement
7/14/2025	unknown Issue	W Water St	Uncontrollable Hiccups. Denied medical assistance
7/14/2025	City Ord Violation	W Clinton Ave	Weeds and Grass, Letter mailed
7/14/2025	City Ord Violation	S Main St	Vehicles, grass, and junk. Letter mailed
7/14/2025	Accident PD	American Legion	Report taken. No Injuries
7/14/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding 90/70
7/14/2025	Suspicious Circ	N State St	Unable to locate
7/15/2025	Paper Service	Dollar General	City Ordinance Violation letter given
7/15/2025	City Ord Violation	N William St	Warning letter mailed
7/15/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
7/15/2025	Traffic Stop	W Clinton Ave	Warning - One Headlight
7/15/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/15/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Improper Backing
	7/15/2025 7/15/2025 7/15/2025 7/15/2025 7/15/2025 7/14/2025 7/14/2025 7/14/2025 7/14/2025 7/14/2025 7/14/2025 7/14/2025	7/15/2025 Traffic Stop 7/15/2025 Traffic Stop 7/15/2025 Traffic Stop 7/15/2025 City Ord Violation 7/15/2025 Paper Service 7/14/2025 Suspicious Circ 7/14/2025 Traffic Stop 7/14/2025 Accident PD 7/14/2025 City Ord Violation 7/14/2025 City Ord Violation 7/14/2025 Unknown Issue 7/13/2025 Keep The Peace	7/15/2025 Traffic Stop W Clinton Ave 7/15/2025 Traffic Stop W Clinton Ave 7/15/2025 Traffic Stop I-74 7/15/2025 City Ord Violation N William St 7/15/2025 Paper Service Dollar General 7/14/2025 Suspicious Circ N State St 7/14/2025 Traffic Stop I-74 7/14/2025 Accident PD American Legion 7/14/2025 City Ord Violation S Main St 7/14/2025 City Ord Violation W Clinton Ave 7/14/2025 City Ord Violation W Water St 7/14/2025 Keep The Peace N Center St 7/13/2025 Domestic Arbor Place Apartments

7/12/2025	Public Service	Budget Motel	Owner advised of complaints of Loud Exhaust
7/12/2025	Alarm	E Allen St	Everything was okay
7/11/2025	Traffic Stop	American Legion	Citation - Operating Uninsured vehicle
7/11/2025	Suspicious Circ	i74	Female riding bike to get exercise. Advised of dangers
7/11/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Failure to Signal
7/11/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
7/11/2025	City Ord Violation	Dollar General	Condition of the dumpster and fence
7/11/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Citation - Speeding 65/40
7/10/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Suspended Registration
7/10/2025	Traffic Stop	E HIGH Street	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/10/2025	Accident-Unknown	1-74	Assisted ISP
7/10/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Dollar General	Vehicle was unlocked
7/9/2025	Fight	Breakers 3	Report of Fight. Report taken and sent to SAO for review
7/9/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/9/2025	Threats	E Green St	Threats made towards resident. Report

7/9/2025	Suicide Threat	Huck's	Flagged down at hucks for subject in need of Mental Health Evaluation
7/9/2025	Keep The Peace	E High St	Civil Matter
7/8/2025	Traffic Stop	Royal Road	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/8/2025	Illegal Burn	N Plum St	Given warning for burning on non burn day
7/8/2025	Disabled Vehicle	N Main ST	Vehicle was moved from roadway
7/8/2025	Threats	Police Dept	Threats over martial property. Report taken
7/7/2025	Missing Person	N John St	Juvenile later located
7/7/2025	Vandalism	N William St	Unknown subjects wrote on car in dust No damage noted.
7/7/2025	Harassment	Police Dept	Report taken. Advice given
7/7/2025 7/7/2025	Harassment Traffic Stop	Police Dept Clinton Ave	Report taken. Advice given Warning - Improper Display of Registration
		·	
7/7/2025	Traffic Stop	Clinton Ave	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
7/7/2025 7/7/2025	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop	Clinton Ave	Warning - Improper Display of Registration Citation - Speeding 89/70
7/7/2025 7/7/2025 7/6/2025	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop Suspicious Person	Clinton Ave	Warning - Improper Display of Registration Citation - Speeding 89/70 Subject walking on I-74 Unable to Locate

7/6/2025	Property	Route 54	Life Vest on Road. Taken into property
7/6/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
7/6/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Decker, Lyndze (34) year of age Mahomet, IL 61853 Citation - Driving while License Revoked Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
7/5/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - Speeding
7/5/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - Speeding
7/5/2025	Fireworks Complaint	N Main Street	Subjects located and stopped
7/5/2025	Traffic Stop	Old Casey's	Warning - Speeding
7/5/2025	Fireworks Complaint	N Plum St	Subjects located and stopped
7/5/2025	Public Service	W Water St	Child custody issue
7/5/2025	Warrant-Service	S Main St	Bolton, Thomas (64) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Pike Co Warrant - Violation of Court Order Transported to the DeWitt CO jail for Booking
7/5/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
7/4/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/4/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - No Lights when Required

7/4/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/4/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/4/2025	Traffic Stop	N Main Street	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/4/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 89/70
7/3/2025	Traffic Stop	S Main Street	Warning - No Registration Lights
7/3/2025	Traffic Stop	Dollar General	Citation - Suspended Reg, Operating Uninsured Vehicle
7/3/2025	Wires Down	E High St	Wires down due to being hit by Semi
7/2/2025	911 Hang Up	S Maple St	Unable to Locate
7/2/2025	911 Open Line	S Western Ave	Unable to Locate
7/2/2025	Traffic Hazard	I-74	Roadway Cleared
7/2/2025	911 Open Line	S Municipal Dr	Everything was okay
7/2/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
7/1/2025	Domestic	N Main St	Verbal argument. Report
7/1/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
7/1/2025	Suspicious Person	E Clinton Ave	Subject hanging out on property and was asked to relocate
7/1/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Vehicle ran out of fuel

7/1/2025	Accident PD	E Water Street	Report taken. No Injuries
7/1/2025	Improper Parking	S Maple St	Vehicle parked on sidewalk. Warning issued